

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 550 W. 7th Avenue, Ste 1600 Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

TO: Robert Klein, Chair and

Members of the Board

FROM: Cynthia Franklin

Director, ABC Board

DATE: April 15th 2016

RE: Skagway Spirits, LLC #5426

This is an application for a new Distillery License in the City of Skagway. The application was approved with delegation at the board's November meeting and was brought back to the board at its February meeting because none of the items awaiting approval were accomplished between November and February. The board continued the delegation to this meeting to determine whether the applicant was going to complete delegated matters.

Date application filed: October 12, 2015

Date license approved with delegations: November 19, 2015

Matters to be completed at time of delegation: State Fire Marshal approval, DEC, posting of

surety bond with Department of Revenue,

issuance of TTB license number

Matters remaining at time of memo: TTB license number, surety bond with DOR

Recommendation: Continue delegation for director to issue

license once surety bond, TTB license number and preliminary inspection are

completed.

ABC Board Members,

What an exciting time to be part of Alaska's budding Craft Distillery industry.

I understand the board is requesting an update regarding where we are in the licensing process. Since the city of Skagway's approval of our application in July of 2015, here is what we've done so far:

- Applied for and had approved a Conditional Use Permit in Skagway.
- Applied for the State Liquor License.
- Submitted a building plan to the State Fire Marshall and DEC, both have approved our application which the ABC board has on file.
- Application for a TTB Federal License submitted January 24, 2016 and is being processed.
- Federal Excise Tax Bond has been issued has been sent to the Department of Revenue along with the Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Tax License Application.
- Joined the Alaska Distillers Guild.
- Three members of our family have attended the Artisan Craft Distilling Institute course.
- Preparing product label artwork to send to the TTB for approval once we receive the license.

Our goal is to be distilling and have an open tasting room by May 2017 or sooner. It takes a lot of planning and expense to get through a business start-up. We are well into the process in both time and expense, still we are excited and believe we can achieve our goal as long as we get through the state and federal licensing in a timely manner.

If you have any additional questions for us we will be attending the April 26th meeting via teleconference.

Sincerely, Gary Heger Skagway Spirits LLC Owner/Distiller



Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

550 W. 7th Avenue, Ste 1600 Anchorage, Alaska 99501 Main: 907.269.0350

TDD: 907.465.5437

MEMORANDUM

TO: Robert Klein, Chair and

Members of the Board

Cynthia Franklin FROM:

Director, ABC Board

DATE: April 15, 2016

RE: Alaska Stillman #5460

This is an application for a new distillery license in the City of Skagway. This application was received after an application for a distillery license #5426 Skagway Spirits had been filed and was in process. This is not a competing application per 3 AAC 304.110. Because the Skagway Spirits license was brought back to the board in February, 2016 for lack of completion of delegated matters, this applicant has requested that the board review its application. However, Skagway Spirits has completed many of its delegated matters in the interim between board meetings.

Date application filed: February 11, 2016

Number of distillery licenses in Skagway: One (1) based on a population of 846 per

the calculation required by AS 04.11.400(a)

Date Skagway Spirits filed: October 12, 2015

Date Skagway Spirits approved with delegations: November 19, 2015

AS 4.11.320(a)(7) states that the board shall Statutory considerations:

> deny an application for a new license if issuance of the license is prohibited under

AS 04.11.400(a)

Recommendation: Deny issuance of license per AS

04.11.320(a)(7)

Sawyer, Jane Preston (CED)

From: Emily Deach <e.deach@skagway.org>

Sent: Friday, March 18, 2016 11:52 AM

To: Thibodeaux, Christina N (CED)

Cc: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored)

Subject: RE: New Liquor License Application LGB Notification #5460

Christina,

At its meeting of March 17, 2016, the Assembly voted unanimously to recommend to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board that this license be approved, with the condition that the applicant acquire a 2016 municipal business license in the event that the distillery license is granted.

Please let me know if you have questions.

Thanks, Emily

Emily Wescott Deach, CMC Borough Clerk Municipality of Skagway P.O. Box 415, Skagway, AK 99840 (Phone) 907-983-2297 option 6 (Direct) 907-983-9706 (Fax) 907-983-2151

From: Thibodeaux, Christina N (CED) [mailto:christina.thibodeaux@alaska.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, March 01, 2016 10:08 AM To: Emily Deach < e.deach@skagway.org>

Cc: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored) amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov

Subject: New Liquor License Application LGB Notification #5460

Hello,

Attached is LGB notification, application and diagram for a new liquor license application in your area.

Please let me know if you approve or protest within 60 days.

Please notify me when you receive this email and attachments.

Please cc our local government only email with any correspondence - amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov

Thank you,

Christina Thibodeaux

Business Registration Examiner | Dept. of Commerce, Community and Economic Development | Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W. 7th Ave. Ste. 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 | 907.754.3588 |



Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

Less paper is better for us and our environment.

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 550 West 7th Ave. Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

New Liquor License

(907) 269-0350 Fax: (907) 334-2285

http://commerce.alaska.gov/dnn/abc/Home.aspx

License is:

Full Year

OR

☐ Seasonal List Dates of Operation: __

SECTION A - LICENSE INFO	RMATION				FEES
Office Use: License Year: 2016/17 Office Use: License #: 5460	License Type: Distiller	ч		Sec. 04.11.	License Fee:
Local Governing Body: (City, Bo City & Borough Skagway Name of Applicant (Corp/LLC/LP/LLP/Individual/Pi ALASKA STILLA	artnership):	Chy Bo Sle Doing Busi	Council Name(s) & Ma of Skagus x 415 aquay Ak ness As (Business Name 4 Stillman	99840	Fingerprint: 2 \$99 50 (\$49.75 per person) TOTAL 1199. 50 Business Telephone Number: 9075239094 Fax Number: 888 8383302
Mailing Address: Po Box 34944 City, State, Zip: Juncon, Ak	4	#3	ess or Location of Premi Liarsville gway, Akg	Rel	Email Address: ALASKA STILL MAN Q gmail. com
Distance to closest school grounds: 89 miles Distance to closest church:	Distance measured und AS 04.11.410 Local ordinance No. Distance measured und AS 04.11.410	OR	incorporated city,	borough, or unifi- than 50 miles from	m the boundaries of an
2. 16 wiles Premises to be licensed is: □ Proposed building ■ Existing facility □ New building	☐ Local ordinance No.		☐ Plans submitted to buildings) ■ Diagram of premi		equired for new & proposed

New Liquor License

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 550 West 7th Ave. Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

(907) 269-0350

Fax: (907) 334-2285 http://commerce.alaska.gov/dnn/abc/Home.aspx

Yes Me No If Yes	s, complete the following. Atta	ach additional sheets if necess	ary.	
Name	Name of Business	Type of License	Business Street Address	State
		4-1		
a felony, a violation	of AS 04, or been convicted as	s a licensee or manager of lice ritten explanation.	nber, manager or partner named in t nsed premises in another state of the	
f a felony, a violation Yes ECTION D – OWNE	of AS 04, or been convicted as No If Yes, attach w ERSHIP INFORMATION - 0	s a licensee or manager of lice ritten explanation.		e liquor laws of that state?
f a felony, a violation Yes ECTION D – OWNI	of AS 04, or been convicted as No If Yes, attach w ERSHIP INFORMATION - 0	s a licensee or manager of lice ritten explanation. CORPORATION gistered with the Dept. of Corporation	nsed premises in another state of the	e liquor laws of that state?
f a felony, a violation Yes ECTION D – OWNI Corporations, LLCs,	of AS 04, or been convicted as No If Yes, attach w ERSHIP INFORMATION - 0 LLPs and LPs must be reg ion/LLC/LLP/LP) (or N/A if an In	s a licensee or manager of lice ritten explanation. CORPORATION gistered with the Dept. of Corporation	Community and Economic Deve	e liquor laws of that state? elopment. Fax Number:
f a felony, a violation Yes ECTION D – OWNI Corporations, LLCs,	ERSHIP INFORMATION - O LLPs and LPs must be region/LLC/LLP/LP) (or N/A if an In	s a licensee or manager of lice ritten explanation. CORPORATION gistered with the Dept. of Corporation	Community and Economic Deve	e liquor laws of that state? elopment. Fax Number:

Title	%	Home Address & Telephone Number	Work Telephone Number	Date of Birth
President	50%	NHN 25 mile Harnes High	way	8/7/53
Manage	<u>e</u>	Haines, AK 99827	9075239094	
A Secret	ary	Treasuren		
Member	507	NHN 25 Mile Hames	Highway	/30/5
	= 1	Hamesy AK 99827	9075239094	
	President Manage	President 50%	President 50% WHN 25 mile Harnes High Manager Haines, AK 99827	*****



New Liquor License

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 550 West 7th Ave. Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

(907) 269-0350 Fax: (907) 334-2285 http://commerce.alaska.gov/dnn/abc/Homc.aspx

Individual Licensees/Affiliates (Th	e ABC Board defines an "Affiliate" as the	ne spouse or significant other of a license	e. Each Affiliate must be listed.
Name: Address:	Applicant Affiliate	Name: Address:	Applicant □ Affiliate □
Home Phone: Work Phone:	Date of Birth:	Home Phone: Work Phone:	Date of Birth
Name: Address:	Applicant □ Affiliate □	Name: Address:	Applicant □ Affiliate □
Home Phone: Work Phone:	Date of Birth:	Home Phone: Work Phone:	Date of Birth:

Declaration

- I declare under penalty of perjury that I have examined this application, including the accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of
 my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete, and this application is not in violation of any security interest or other contracted
 obligations.
- I hereby certify that there have been no changes in officers or stockholders that have not been reported to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board.
 The undersigned certifies on behalf of the organized entity, it is understood that a misrepresentation of fact is cause for rejection of this application or revocation of any license issued.
- I further certify that I have read and am familiar with Title 4 of the Alaska statutes and its regulations, and that in accordance with AS 04.11.450, no person other than the licensee(s) has any direct or indirect financial interest in the licensed business.
- I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in support of this application.

Signature of Licensee(s)	Signature of Licensee(s)
Signature	Signature Lewner Lewner
Signature	Signature
Name & Title (Please Print)	Napret & Title (Please Print)
Daniel Larner Manager	Christine Lurner, Memben
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
19 day of November 2015	19 day of November 2015
Notary Public in and for the State of ACIZONO	Notary Public in and for the State of ACIZONA
county: Yava pai	County Vavarai
My commission expires: July 30, 2019	My commission expires: July 30 2019
c Smand	agen McNabb
AMANDA JEAN MENABRI	AMANDA JEAN MONABR
YAVAFAI COLINTY	Minery Punte. State of Attention YEAR-ARM CECRANITY
My Commission Expires July 30, 2019	My Commission Explica

FEM 11 '16 am 10:05

STATE OF ALASKA ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

Licensed Premises Diagram

BA:	MLASKA	STILLMAN 1	-40	
REMISES LOCATION:	# 3	LIARSVILLE	Ro	SKAGWAY, AN
dicate scale by x after appre	opriate statement o	r show length and widt	h of pren	nises.

 $Outline\ the\ area\ to\ be\ designated\ for\ sale,\ service,\ storage,\ and\ consumption\ of\ alcoholic\ beverages\ in\ \textit{red}\ .$

DO NOT USE BLUE INK OR PENCIL ON THIS DIAGRAM.

